#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor SCA HYGIENE HOLDINGS S.N.C. as identified on the assignment previously recorded on Reel 028890/Frame 0795, to GEORGIA-PACIFIC FRANCE S.A.S. The assignment dated 14-Nov-2012 is hereby confirmed.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Georgia-Pacific France S.A.S.	11/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8322568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-5581

Email: vlmccull@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: Georgia-Pacific LLC
Address Line 1: Vickie McCullough

Address Line 2: 133 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

	PATENT
Signature:	/Vickie McCullough/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie McCullough
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20576 TOWEL

REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0851

0 832256

CH CAN ON

502341674

Date:	05/09/2013
Total Attachments: 9	
source=20576assign#page1.tif	
source=20576assign#page2.tif	
source=20576assign#page3.tif	
source=20576assign#page4.tif	
source=20576assign#page5.tif	
source=20576assign#page6.tif	
source=20576assign#page7.tif	
source=20576assign#page8.tif	
source=20576assign#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0852



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 5, 2012

PTAS

VICKIE MCCULLOUGH GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 502046401

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/04/2012 REEL/FRAME: 028890/0795 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 20576 COMM TOWEL

ASSIGNOR:

SCA HYGIENE HOLDINGS S.N.C. DOC DATE: 08/24/2012 Georgia-Pacific France S.A.S.

ASSIGNEE:

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP
133 PEACHTREE STREET NE

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12268688 FILING DATE: 11/11/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0853

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made by GEORGIA-PACIFIC FRANCE S.A.S., located at 60, avenue de l'Europe, 92 270 Bois Colombes, France ("Assignor") to GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP, located at 133 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the certain patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto, shall be collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>";

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents from and after the date of this Patent Assignment.

The Assignee shall be responsible for the registration of the Assignee as applicant or registered proprietor of the Assigned Patents listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u> at the relevant national or supranational intellectual property registry or authority.

The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's cost, perform (or procure the performance of) all further acts and things, and complete, execute and deliver (or procure the execution or delivery of) all further documents, necessary or desirable and requested by the Assignee in order to ensure that the full benefit of the right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents vests in the Assignee, including for the purposes of assisting the Assignee in the registration of the Assignee as applicant or registered proprietor of the Assigned Patents at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

Except where preempted by U.S. federal law, this Patent Assignment and any rights or obligations arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without reference to its principles of conflict of laws.

The Assignor and the Assignee irrevocably agree that the courts of the State of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any Disputes, and waive any objection to proceedings

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0854

before such courts on the grounds of venue or on the grounds that such proceedings have been brought in an inappropriate forum. For the purposes of this paragraph, "Dispute" means any dispute, controversy, claim or difference arising out of this Patent Assignment, including a dispute regarding the existence, formation, validity, interpretation, performance or termination of this Patent Assignment or the consequences of its nullity, but excluding any claim of patent infringement involving the Assigned Patents (which such claim of patent infringement may be brought in any United States or Canadian court of competent jurisdiction).

VN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative. ASSIGNOR GEORGIA-PACIFIC FRANCE S.A.S.

By: Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP

Date: 11/26/12

# Exhibit 1 Assigned Patents

Patent application number	Jurisdiction	Proprietor
2,643,765	Canada	GEORGIA-PACIFIC
		FRANCE S.A.S.
12/268,688	US	GEORGIA-PACIFIC
		FRANCE S.A.S.

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0856



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 5, 2012

PTAS

VICKIE MCCULLOUGH GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GA 30303 502046401

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/04/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028890/0795

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

20576 COMM TOWEL

ASSIGNOR:

SCA HYGIENE HOLDINGS S.N.C.

DOC DATE: 08/24/2012

ASSIGNEE:

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12268688

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SHEET PRODUCT DISPENSER

FILING DATE: 11/11/2008

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0857

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made by SCA HYGIENE HOLDING S.N.C., located at 7, rue de La Haye - 93290 Tremblay en France, France ("Assignor") to GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP, located at 133 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the certain patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, shall be collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Patents";

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirons of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents from and after the date of this Patent Assignment.

The Assignce shall be responsible for the registration of the Assignce as applicant or registered proprietor of the Assigned Patents listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u> at the relevant national or supranational intellectual property registry or authority.

The Assignor shall, at the Assignee's cost, perform (or procure the performance of) all further acts and things, and complete, execute and deliver (or procure the execution or delivery of) all further documents, necessary or desirable and requested by the Assignee in order to ensure that the full benefit of the right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents vests in the Assignee, including for the purposes of assisting the Assignee in the registration of the Assignee as applicant or registered proprietor of the Assigned Patents at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

Bxcept where preempted by U.S. federal law, this Patent Assignment and any rights or obligations arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without reference to its principles of conflict of laws.

The Assignor and the Assignee irrevocably agree that the courts of the State of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any Disputes, and waive any objection to proceedings

1977201\_2,DOC

before such courts on the grounds of venue or on the grounds that such proceedings have been brought in an inappropriate forum. For the purposes of this paragraph, "Dispute" means any dispute, controversy, claim or difference arising out of this Patent Assignment, including a dispute regarding the existence, formation, validity, interpretation, performance or termination of this Patent Assignment or the consequences of its nullity, but excluding any claim of patent infringement involving the Assigned Patents (which such claim of patent infringement may be brought in any United States or Canadian court of competent jurisdiction).

1977201\_2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: SCA HYGENE HOLDING S.N.C.

By: Namo: Marc San

Title: Director

Date: 24 August 2012

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP

Name:

Title:

Date: SAPT. 4, 2012

1977201\_2.DOC

### Exhibit A Assigned Patents

Patent application number	Jurisdiction	Proprietor
2,643,765	Canada	SCA HYGIENE HOLDING S.N.C.
12/268,688	US	SCA HYGIENE HOLDING S.N.C.

1977201\_2.DOC

1002

PATENT REEL: 030389 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 05/09/2013**